
    

 
 
  July 8, 2010 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO:  Eileen M. McKenna, Chief 
               AP1000 Projects Branch 2 
    Division of New Reactor Licensing 
    Office of New Reactors 
 
FROM:    Perry Buckberg, Sr. Project Manager               /RA/ 
    AP1000 Projects Branch  
    Division of New Reactor Licensing 
    Office of New Reactors 
 
SUBJECT:  SUMMARY OF A PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS AP1000 DESIGN 

CONTROL DOCUMENT CLOSURE OF CHAPTER 5 ISSUES IN 
ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND, JUNE 10, 2010 

 
The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) held a Category 1 public meeting on 
June 10, 2010.  The Office of New Reactors (NRO) met with Westinghouse Electric Company 
(Westinghouse) representatives to discuss AP1000 Design Control Document Chapter 5 
unresolved issues, requests for additional information (RAI), and open items.  The meeting was 
held at the Westinghouse Twinbrook office from 1:00 p.m. until 2:35 p.m. in Rockville, Maryland.   
 
Chapter 5 unresolved issues are: 
RAI-SRP5.4.1-CQVB-01 
RAI-SRP5.2.3-CIB1-01 
RAI-SRP5.2.3-CIB1-03 
OI-SRP5.4.1-CIB1-01 
 
The NRC made brief opening comments, introductions were made by all in attendance and then 
the issue discussions followed.  Westinghouse and the NRC came to an agreement on the next 
step for each unresolved RAI before moving on to the next.  Actions were recorded for each 
open issue.  
 
Following the RAI discussion, the public were polled for questions and comments.  No one from 
the public asked any questions.   
 
Enclosed with this summary are:  (1) meeting sign-in sheet, and (2) the action list. 
 
 
Enclosures: 
As stated 
 
 
CONTACT:  Perry Buckberg, NRO/DNRL 
          301-415-1383 
          Perry.Buckberg@nrc.gov 
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Attendee List 
 

June 10, 2010 
 
 
 

NAME ORGANIZATION PHONE/E-MAIL  
    
Perry Buckberg NRC (301)415-1383  
Eileen McKenna NRC (301)415-7110  
Frank Akstulewicz NRC (301)415-1199  
David Terao NRC (301)415-3317  
John Honcharik 
Juan Peralta 
Jeff Jacobson 
Eric Oesterle 

NRC 
NRC 
NRC 
NRC 

(301)415-1157 
(301)415-6621 
(301)415-2977 
(301)415-3417 

 
 

 

Mike Melton Westinghouse (301)881-7040  
Rolph Ziesing 
John DeBalsio 
Dale Wiseman (phone) 

Westinghouse 
Westinghouse 
Westinghouse 

(412)374-2035 
(412)374-5741 

 wisemada@westinghouse.com 

 

Ken Quinn (phone) 
Marc Weis (phone) 
Greg Roberts (phone) 

 
Bill Jacobs (phone) 
Allison Rogers (phone)  
 

Westinghouse 
Westinghouse 
Westinghouse 

 
GDS Associates 
C. H. Guernsey 

 quinn1kp@westinghouse.com 
weisme@westinghouse.com 
rober1g@westinghouse.com 

 
Bill.Jacobs@gdsassociates.com  

(770)857-1250 
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June 10, 2010 AP1000 Chapter 5 Public Meeting 
Resulting Westinghouse Actions 

 
 
 
Request for Additional Information (RAI)-SRP5.4.1-CQVB-01 Variable Frequency  
Drives  (VFD) 
 

1) Determine the potential maximum VFD driven reactor coolant pumps speed, flow and         
    postulated overspeed duration. 
2) Determine the resulting damage from #1 above 
3) Determine if the damage is bounded 
4) Determine how this scenario effects probabilistic risk assessment 
 

RAI-SRP5.2.3-CIB1-01: 
 
          -From the 6/10 draft response e-mail   

1) Change the word ‘and’ to ‘as’ in the response to item #1.  (should read, 
“weldability as allowed”) 

2) Remove the sentence portion “so since EC wires are not separate from ER 
wires in this specification, are already allowed by default.”   

-From the 6/3 draft Table 5.2-1 
1) Confirm that the only carbon steel for the RCPB are the 3 parts identified in 

Note #4 to Table 5.2-1, and the carbon steel welds for these 3 parts.   
2) Modify Note #4 in Table 5.2-1 (Page 5 of 5) to state “GR1 material (carbon 

steel) and its associated filler metals are used only for …..,” and reference 
Note #4 in the table under “Carbon steel pressure boundary welds.” 

-Provide clean and consolidated version of draft RAI response. 
 

RAI-SRP5.2.3-CIB1-03: 
 

1) Provide draft RAI response that discusses/explains Note #9 (from question 1-d(i) 
(Revision 1) in the April 21, 2010 RAI response.  

2) Based on April 21, 2010, Response (Revision 1) to question 1-d(ii), provide industry 
examples of similar ‘weld build-up’ conditions (similar extent as the proposed AP1000 
build up) in current operating plants and their associated ISI, if any.   

3) Be prepared to discuss obtaining ASME interpretation for ISI of the weld buildup for 
the Quickloc nozzles – week of 6/14/10 as a way of addressing Action #2 above.   

 
• Determine if design changes for proposed Revision 18 design change proposal (DCPs) 

will impact these RAI responses, and vice versa.  Also, ensure that justification is 
included for changes in the DCPs for proposed Revision 18 that are not covered in the 
above or previous RAIs. 

 
 
OI-SRP5.4.1-CIB1-01:  Resolved 
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DC Westinghouse - AP1000 Mailing List     (Revised 06/23/2010) 
cc: 

Ms. Sara Barczak Mr. Tom Sliva 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 7207 IBM Drive 
P.O. Box 8282 Charlotte, NC  28262 
Savannah, GA  31401        
       Mr. Ed Wallace 
Ms. Michele Boyd General Manager - Projects 
Legislative Director PBMR Pty LTD 
Energy Program P. O. Box 9396 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy Centurion 0046 
  and Environmental Program Republic of South Africa 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE        
Washington, DC  20003 Mr. Gary Wright, Director 
       Division of Nuclear Facility Safety 
Mr. Barton Z. Cowan, Esquire Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 1035 Outer Park Drive 
600 Grant Street, 44th Floor Springfield, IL  62704 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219        
       
Mr. Jay M. Gutierrez 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
       
Ms. Sophie Gutner 
P.O. Box 4646 
Glen Allen, VA  23058 
       
Ms. Sharon Bowyer Hudson 
Office of Regulatory Staff 
State of South Carolina 
1401 Main Street 
Suite 900 
Columbia, SC  29201 
       
Rita Kilpatrick 
250 Arizona Ave. 
Atlanta, GA  30307 
       
Mr. Ronald Kinney 
South Carolina DHEC 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC  29201 
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DC Westinghouse - AP1000 Mailing List 

Email 
agaughtm@southernco.com   (Amy Aughtman) 
alsterdis@tva.gov   (Andrea Sterdis) 
amonroe@scana.com   (Amy Monroe) 
Antonio.Fernandez@FPL.com   (Antonio Fernandez) 
APAGLIA@Scana.com   (Al Paglia) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bgattoni@roe.com   (William (Bill) Gattoni)) 
Bill.Jacobs@gdsassociates.com   (Bill Jacobs) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
Carellmd@westinghouse.com   (Mario D. Carelli) 
cberger@energetics.com   (Carl Berger) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
crpierce@southernco.com   (C.R. Pierce) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.hinds@ge.com   (David Hinds) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
Derlinda.Bailey@chguernsey.com   (Derinda Bailey) 
doug.ellis@shawgrp.com   (Doug Ellis) 
eddie.grant@excelservices.com   (Eddie Grant) 
erg-xl@cox.net   (Eddie R. Grant) 
fbelser@regstaff.sc.gov 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
George.Madden@fpl.com   (George Madden) 
gwcurtis2@tva.gov   (G. W. Curtis) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
ian.c.rickard@us.westinghouse.com   (Ian C. Richard) 
james.beard@gene.ge.com   (James Beard) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
jflitter@regstaff.sc.gov 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
john.elnitsky@pgnmail.com   (John Elnitsky) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
junichi_uchiyama@mnes-us.com   (Junichi Uchiyama) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
lindg1da@westinghouse.com   (Don Lindgren) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
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DC Westinghouse - AP1000 Mailing List 

Mark.Crisp@chguernsey.com   (Mark Crisp) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
maurerbf@westinghouse.com   (Brad Maurer) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
Mitch.Ross@fpl.com   (Mitch Ross) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
mwetterhahn@winston.com   (M. Wetterhahn) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
nscjiangguang@sina.com   (Jiang Guang) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com  (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
Paul.Jacobs@fpl.com   (Paul Jacobs) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
Raymond.Burski@fpl.com   (Raymond Burski) 
rclary@scana.com   (Ronald Clary) 
rgrumbir@gmail.com   (Richard Grumbir) 
Richard.Orthen@fpl.com   (Richard Orthen) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
robert.kitchen@pgnmail.com   (Robert H. Kitchen) 
rong-pan@263.net   (Pan Rong) 
Russell.Wells@Areva.com   (Russell Wells) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
saporito3@gmail.com   (Thomas Saporito) 
sara@cleanenergy.org 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
shudson@regstaff.sc.gov   (Sharon Hudson) 
sisk1rb@wetinghouse.com   (Rob Sisk) 
sroetger@psc.state.ga.us   (Steve Roetger) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
Steve.Franzone@fpl.com   (Steve Franzone) 
steven.hucik@ge.com   (Steven Hucik) 
strambgb@westinghouse.com   (George Stramback) 
Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov   (Tansel Selekler) 
tdurkin@energetics.com   (Tim Durkin) 
Timothy.Beville@nuclear.energy.gov   (Tim Beville) 
tom.miller@hq.doe.gov   (Tom Miller) 
tomccall@southernco.com   (Tom McCallum) 
TomClements329@cs.com   (Tom Clements) 
trsmith@winston.com   (Tyson Smith) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
vijukrp@westinghouse.com   (Ronald P. Vijuk) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
wayne.marquino@ge.com   (Wayne Marquino) 
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DC Westinghouse - AP1000 Mailing List 

whorin@winston.com   (W. Horin) 
william.maher@fpl.com   (William Maher)  
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